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NVACC DIRECTORY OF SPEAKERS AND JUDGES  
 

Updated August 21 2009  
 

 

The Northern Virginia Alliance of Camera Clubs (NVACC) realized that the quality of camera club programs and competitions 
could be improved if there were a Directory of Speakers and Judges and in 1997 we published our first Directory. It has been updated 
several times. This is the latest version. 

The criteria for inclusion in the Directory are that the speakers and judges have spoken or judged within the last two years at an area 
camera club and would be invited back or recommended to another club. One club, of course, may recommend a speaker or judge who 
may not be recommended by another club. 

Some good speakers and judges are not included in this Directory, in part because our listing includes only those who spoke or judged 
in the past two years. Surprisingly, some clubs did not recommend any speakers or judges who visited their cub in the past two years. 
We apologize for any omissions. 

We urge all area camera clubs to institute a system for evaluating speakers and judges shortly after they visit the club and this 
information should be passed on to succeeding Program and Competition Chairs.  

We suggest clubs not rely exclusively on those listed in this Directory when selecting speakers and judges, but rather make every 
effort so seek out, identify, encourage and invite new talent to augment and supplement the current roster of speakers and judges listed 
here. Note that NVACC-Trained Judges are listed separately on this Website; the ones who also have been recommended by area 
clubs are denoted by NVACC. 

The list begins on the next page. 
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RECOMMENDED SPEAKERS AND JUDGES AT AREA CAMERA CLUBS THE LAST TWO YEARS  
  

Name S JContact   
Steve Beltz x x steve@smbeltz.com  Crime Scene Photography 

Susan Bloom  x x 410-259-1398  
sue@suebloom.com  Digital collage and painting 

Jill Bochicchio x  
301-881-5770 
bochicchiophoto@aol.com  

Kathryn Brown   x 703-549-5227  
NEONKANB@aol.com  Architecture  

Chris Bucher &  
Jim Duley  x  

Chris@penncamera.com  
301-210-7366  Capture, manage & share  

Fred Chitty 
NVACC   x 703-493-8530  

ChittyFC@BP.com  Lighting  

Walt Calahan  x  
301-675-7747  
waltcalahan@verizon.net  

Expanding your creative 
vision  

Jim Clark x  

703-431-2148 
jim@jimclarkphotography.com 
http://jimclarkphotography.com/ 

Nature Photography 

Bill Conway x  

410-326-0386 
av8r1@erols.com  
bill_conway09@comcast.net 
www.photoshopuser.com/members/portfolios/view/gallery/769291 

Panoramic Photography 

Mark Dilallo x  
mark@markdilallophotography.com  
www.markdilallophotography.com Adobe Photoshop Basics 

Thuy Dong 
(Tweety) x  

703-628-0278 
thuydong999@yahoo.com  

Weddings and Boudoir 
Photography 
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Victoria Dye  x x 

434-295-9391 / Cell: 434-962-7212  
victoria@victoriasimages.com  
www.victoriasimages.com  
(Lives in Charlottesville but willing to travel to Northern Virginia.)  
(end of year and exhibits only)  

Nature, especially wildlife 

John Dusenberry   x 703-729-5652  
dusenberryjohn@gmail.com  Art in the Workplace  

Fred Eberhart  x x 
703-830-6314 / Cell: 703-254-8894  
fe@feberhart.com  
www.feberhart.com  

Stitched digital mosaics  

Tim Edberg  x  
301-809-5857  
edberg@edbergphoto.com  Nature 

Joe Elbert  x x photography@josephelbert.com  Photojournalism  

Jon Golden  x x 

434-971-8100 / Cell: 434-906-4445  
Jon@jongolden.com  
www.jongolden.com  
(Lives in Charlottesville)  

Technology, landscape, 
people  

Steve Gottlieb x  
410-885-2433 
info@horizonsworkshops.com 

People, places, and 
architecture  

Ben Greenberg  x x 

434-971-5700  
ben@bengreenberg.com  
www.bengreenberg.com  
(Lives in Charlottesville)  

Scenic landscapes 

Nicole Hamilton x   
P.O. Box 2088  
Purcellville , VA  20134-2088 
http://www.loudounwildlife.org/ 

Photographing butterflies  

Coleen 
Henderson  x  

703-683-2205  
coleen@colleenhenderson.com  

B&W/Local images, 
Photoshop  

David Hills  x  
202-258-5830  
David@davidhillsphotography.com  Commercial 
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Cory Hilz  x x 
703-473-4618  
corey@coreyhilz.com  
coreyhilz.com  

Nature  

Padriac C. 
Hughes  x x 202-623-6914  

PHughes@imf.org  Documentary  

Mollie Isaacs   x 
252-480-0194  
f2photographicdesign@charter.net  
(Lives in North Carolina)  

Environmental portraits  

Andrew Jezioro 
NVACC x x Ajezioro@comcast.net  

703-361-8542  Digital 

Don Johnson  x  

703-522-0086  
sunspotimages,com  
Johnson@hpba.org  

Zoo photography  

Tom Kennedy x  
Tom@TomKennedy.org  
www.tomkennedy.org/Astronomy.htm Astrophotography 

Stan Klem x  

301-622-6640 
301-787-7182 
sjklem@his.com  

Carolyn Koslow  x  

703-834-0984  
carolyn@koslowfinearts.com  
www.koslowfinearts.com 

Fine art/digital  
Giclee Printing 

Bill and Linda 
Lane  x x 

804-883-7740  
www.lanephotoworkshops.com  
(Live in Montpelier, Virginia)  

Nature, photo workshops 

David Luria  x x 202-537-0937  
edavidluria@juno.com  

Field trips to Washington 
DC  

Bruce McKaig  x x 202-544-1084  
brucemckaig@hotmail.com  

Avant-garde 
photography/art  

Shelley Miller   x 

703-406-2149 
shelleymillerfoto@mac.com  
shelleymillerfoto.com 
www.shellpix.com  

General  
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Jen-Louis 
Montraix x  

202-484-4905 
Jean-Louis@jlmView.com  
www.jlmview.com 

Gallapagos Islands 

Scott Musson 
NVACC  x x 703-278-2828  

smusson@mindspring.com  
Digital workflow, black light 
photography  

Charles Neenan 
NVACC  x x charles.neenan@cox.net  Digital photo art/portraits  

Jonathan Newton  x Newtonj@washpost.com  Sports 
Jack Nevitt &  
Alan DeFelice  x  jnevitt@comcast.net  Bird photography/Wildlife  

Henry Ng  x x HenryCNG@aol.com  Nature and travel  
John Nuhn  x 703-438-6528 nuhn@nwf.org  Nature/wildlife  

Lillian O’Connell  x x 703-281-7808 imocviva@cox.net  
LMOCVIVA@aol.com  People/documentary  

Steve Passman 
NVACC  x x stevepassman@nvacc.org  Photography as a passion 

Ian Plant  x x 
703-652-0839  
ianplant@cox.net  
www.ipphotography.com 

Nature 

Victoria Restrepo  x x 301-315-2684  
art@VRestrepo.com  Fine art photography  

Ellis Rosenberg   x 703-855-4008 
erosenberg@cox.net  Nature and wildlife 

Joe Rossbach x  

443-942-2717 
rossbachphoto@hotmail.com 
josephrossbach.com  

Nature and landscapes 
Digital darkroom techniques

Laurie Sand x x lcsand@verizon.net  
http://www.multipleexposuresgallery.com/Images_Laurie%20Sand.htmlHuman insight 

Sunny Reynolds  x x 540-349-0040  
biotrekadv@aol.com  Nature/wildlife  
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Roy Sewall 
NVACC x x 

301-530-6720 
roy@sewallinc.com 
www.roysewallphotography.com 

Nature 
Self-Publishing 

Craig Shier   x 703-361-1898  
cwshier@earthlink.net  Architecture  

Alan Sislen  x  
301-365-5177  
Alan@alanSislenPhotography.com  Infrared/panorama  

Paul Simmons  x  
pwsimmons@msn.com  
703-912-4862  Digital slide shows  

Jim Sollo x  
703-239-2663 
jimsollo@gmail.com  

Warren Standley x x 
540-635-6721 
703-395-3785 
warren@shenriver.com  

Carla Steckley  x  
703-476-6016  
cpsteckley@aol.com  Creative techniques  

Jim Steele   x 703-533-1804  
jdsteele@hotmail.com  B&W/figure studies  

Rhoda Steiner  x  
301-530-1047  
Trilady@aol.com  Underwater  

Tony Sweet  x  
410-552-4664  
tony@tonysweet.com  Nature 

Judy Swit x  
703-938-3990 
Judy_switt@yahoo.com  

Josh Taylor  x x 
703-536-9112  
jtaylor@verizon.net  
archiphotoworkshops.com  

Nature  

Steve Uzzell x  

703-444-6547 
703-508-2233 
steve@steveuzzell.com  

Frank Van Riper  x x 202-362-8103  
gvr@gvrphoto.com  Photojournalism  
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C. A. Veatch   x 703-471-7481  
bcveatch@hotmail.com  Nature/multiple exposure  

Colin 
Winterbottom   x www.winterbottom.com  General  

Wayne 
Wolfersberger  x x 703-476-6048  

wwolfers@verizon.net  Nature/wildlife  

 
 

Contact Steve Passman at StevePassman@NVACC.org for corrections. 


